



Tel: 042-36284773
Exc: 042-36284774
Fax: 042-36284776

L&M(PPRA) 1-16(SOC)(9)-AB/2014 ²⁴⁰⁵
GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, S&GAD
304-T, 3rd Floor Alfalah Building, The Mall, Lahore.
Dated Lahore, the 22nd May, 2017

To,

The Officer Incharge,
Directorate of Procurement & Inventory Control,
Govt. College University, Allama Iqbal Road,
Faisalabad.

Subject: **VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014.**

Please refer to the subject noted above following infringements of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (Amended 06.01.2016),/ instructions have been indicate by Transparency International Pakistan vide TL171005/3A dated 10.05.2017 in your Tender Notice published in daily Newspaper "**Dawn**" dated 06-05-2017 .IPL-5238.

Sr. No	Description of Omission / Violation	Violated Rule / Instructions
1.	Non observance of the fifteen days (least Response time)	14
2.	Non observance of immediate availability of bidding documents after date of publication.	25 (1)

2. It is therefore advised to follow the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (Amended 06-01-2016) and circular dated 01-01-2016 which are also available on PPRA website to avoid the violation of said Rules, otherwise your procurement shall be considered as mis-procurement.


ASSISTANT-II


SENIOR LAW OFFICER
PPRA,S&GAD

✓ CC: Transparency International, Pakistan. 5-C 2nd Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad,
Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.